w WM8521
Stereo DAC With Integrated Output Stage
for 2Vrms LINE OUT
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS plc
Product Preview, December 2004, Rev 1.3
Copyright  2004 Wolfson Microelectronics plc.
DESCRIPTION

 3
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MOISTURE SENSITIVITY
LEVEL
PEAK SOLDERING
TEMPERATURE
WM8521HCED/V -25 to +85oC 14-pin SOIC MSL1 240oC
WM8521HCED/RV -25 to +85oC
14-pin SOIC
(tape and reel)
MSL1
240oC
WM8521HCGED/V -25 to +85oC
14-pin SOIC
(lead free)
MSL1
260oC
WM8521HCGED/RV -25 to +85oC
14-pin SOIC
(lead free, tape and reel)
MSL1
260oC
WM8521H9ED/V -25 to +85oC 14-pin SOIC MSL1 240oC
WM8521H9ED/RV -25 to +85oC
14-pin SOIC
(tape and reel)
MSL1
240oC
WM8521H9GED/V -25 to +85oC
14-pin SOIC
(lead free)
MSL1
260oC
WM8521H9GED/RV -25 to +85oC
14-pin SOIC
(lead free, tape and reel)
MSL1
260oC
Note:
1. Reel quantity = 3,000
2. WM8521H9:  2Vrms output at 9V supply
3. WM8521HC:  2Vrms output at 12V supply
WM8521 Product Preview
w
PP Rev 1.3 December 2004
 4